

Network Connection Concession

The following equipment has been assessed for concession for connection to the Airwave network (the "Equipment").

	Manufacturer/Customer:	Versions:	Other relevant details:	Date(s) Certificate issued:
Supplier and Equipment Information	Fortek Computers Ltd 1 Spring Garden Lane Gosport Hampshire England PO12 1HY	Product Designation:- Fortek VISION Version 3.22.29	Test Date: Concession	Issued: 17 Dec 12

At the time the Equipment was assessed the Airwave Network Reference System was configured as follows:

Airwave interface Software version	Airwave System was built to baseline R7.1.1	

The concession review conducted on the Equipment suggests that minor changes made it will not adversely impact the Airwave Network when used or connected (as it had been configured and tested during last Certification and in accordance with the test specification). The concession review was limited to application conformance and hence no specific functionality or performance or confirmation of bug fixes of the product has been assessed.

Observation/Comments:

1. The concession assessment was based on technical review of Fortek Release Note Ref CN16\BG031212_jih dated 3 Dec 12.

Disclaimer:

1. This concession certificate does not indicate any security approval with respects to the operation of this hardware / software on the Airwave network.

It is the responsibility of the supplier and their customer (whether Airwave Ltd or 3rd party customer) to ensure the Airwave Accreditor's security requirements have been met before this hardware / software is deployed on the Airwave operational network. If this solution is deployed within the customer's security domain then the customers Accreditor / Senior officer responsible for security must give their approval inline with the Airwave Service Code of Connection.

2. The issuing of this Certificate is for information purposes only and Airwave makes no warranty or guarantee whatsoever as to the fitness for purpose of the Equipment or its ability to operate correctly when connected to the Airwave Network or any other network or equipment. Your use of the Equipment, connection of the Equipment to the Airwave Network and reliance on the contents of this Connection Certificate (for whatever purpose) is at your sole risk. Airwave shall not be liable for loss or damages of

Date : 17 *Dec* 12

any kind (whether due to negligence or otherwise) arising in relation to the Equipment, its connection to the Airwave Network and/or your reliance on the content of this Connection Certificate.

Issued by: Jayesh Patel.

Head Of Airwave Ref Sys Email: <u>Jayesh.patel@airwavesolutions.co.uk</u>

Date: 17 Dec 12